

DUNS: 08-721-0017

CAGE: 8QJU0

Primary NAICS: 561320 - Temporary Help Services

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CAPABILITIES STATEMENT

ABOUT US

Numunu Staffing is a subsidiary of Comanche Nation Enterprise, Inc., wholly owned by the Comanche Nation of Oklahoma. Numunu (pronounced NUH MUH NUH) is Comanche for 'The People.' We offer outsourcing and staffing solutions across Oklahoma and Texas.

As a Native American business, we are intentionally diverse and inclusive. Our recruiting, training, hiring, and advancement practices ensure we exceed compliance requirements. As a Comanche Nation owned business, proceeds from Numunu Staffing fund tribal community and job training programs.

CORE COMPETENCIES

Construction Staffing Resources include:

- Project Managers
- Project Engineers
- Site Superintendents
- Quality Control Managers
- Compliance Officers
- General Laborers
- Carpenters/Framers
- Drywall Installers & Finishers
- Painters
- Sheet Metal Workers
- Concrete Finishers
- Flooring Specialists
- Trim Carpenters
- Electricians
- Plumbers
- Roofers

INDUSTRIES SERVED

Capable of supporting Commercial, Residential, and Industrial Construction projects for:

- Federal, State, Local & Tribal Governments
- Housing Authorities
- Healthcare
- Education
- Manufacturing & Industrial
- Warehousing
- Roadways
- Parks & Recreation
- Retail
- Hotels & Restaurants
- Casinos and more

DIFFERENTIATION

Comanche Nation owned and operated, offering clients:

- Diversity focused local and nation-wide recruiting
- Reduced time-to-hire with access to a pre-screened, jobready candidates
- Certified payroll
- Access to customized job training to increase the pool of locally qualified candidates
- Customized on-boarding and safety training
- Complete program life-cycle management
- Labor management and compliance reporting

CONTACT

WEBSITE: http://www.numunustaffing.com

CONTACT: Steven Riley Mowatt

PHONE NUMBER 580.280.2268

EMAIL: <u>info@numunustaffing.com</u>

ADDRESS: 1003 SW C Ave, Suite B, Lawton, OK 73501

SOCIOECONOMIC

- Comanche Nation TERO Certified
- Muskogee Creek Nation CESO Certified
- ISBEE (Indian Small Business Economic Enterprise)
- EEOC compliant, diverse & inclusive employer
- Accept credit and purchase cards



